## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Brian Robert Law			01/10/2013	
David John Pritchett			01/10/2013	
Roy Cox			01/10/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Rieke Corporatio	Rieke Corporation		
Street Address:		500 West Seventh Street		
City:	Auburn	Auburn		
State/Country:	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	47606			
Application Number:		13727873		
Property Type		Number       13727873       13727885		
Application Number:		3727885		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	317637756	31		
Correspondence will		when the fax attempt is unsucc	essful.	
Phone: 3176343456				
Email: docketdept@uspatent.com   Correspondent Name: James M. Durlacher				
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:		nent Circle, Suite 3700		
Address Line 4:		s, INDIANA 46204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1104-1745 AND 1753		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gail Mercer, Legal Assist	ant	
Total Attachments: 2		/L		

## ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR, as used herein, means the following parties, both individually and collectively:

Brian Robert Law	11 Meadhurst Road, Leicester LE3 6FR Leicestershire United Kingdom	United Kingdom
(Name)	(Address)	(Citizenship)
David John Pritchett	14 Windermere Avenue Ashby de la Zouch LE65 1FA Leicestershire United Kingdom	United Kingdom
(Name)	(Address)	(Citizenship)
	Bag End, Spring Lanc Alderton NN12 7LW Northhamptonshire	
Roy Cox	United Kingdom	United Kingdom
(Name)	(Address)	(Citizenship)

ASSIGNEE, as used herein, means Rieke Corporation, a corporation of Indiana having a principal place of business at 500 West Seventh Street, Auburn, Indiana 47606, as well as its successors and/or assigns.

PATENT APPLICATION, as used herein, means United States Patent Application Numbers 13/727,873 filed December 27, 2012 and 13/727,885 filed December 27, 2012 with the title of DISPENSERS.

<u>Consideration</u>. The ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges receipt of good, valuable, and sufficient consideration from the ASSIGNEE for this assignment.

<u>Intellectual Property</u>. The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to the following intellectual property:

- a) any and all inventions which are disclosed, described, claimed and/or which could be claimed in the PATENT APPLICATION; and
- b) the PATENT APPLICATION as well as any other directly and/or indirectly related applications (foreign or domestic), including but not limited to foreign priority, international, divisional, and continuation applications; and patents issued therefrom, including but not limited to patents, certificates of correction, reissues, and reexaminations.

<u>Sign Documents.</u> The ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to and will sign and return any and all documents that ASSIGNEE desires to be signed that are directly or indirectly related to the intellectual property assigned by this assignment without the requirement of any additional consideration. These documents can include, but are not limited to, assignments, oaths, declarations, affidavits, and powers of attorney.

<u>Issue Patent to Assignee.</u> The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests of the applicable and responsible authority that any and all patents assigned by this assignment, whether foreign or domestic, issue to the ASSIGNEE, its successors in interest, its assigns, and/or its legal representatives.

<u>Effective Date.</u> This assignment is hereby made effective as of the earlier of the conception date of the inventions in the PATENT APPLICATION, the filing date of the PATENT APPLICATION or related applications, and/or the date this assignment is first signed by at least one of the ASSIGNOR parties.

#902967 1104-1745 and 1753

WITNESS Assignor's hand this $10$ day of $3$ AND UARY, 2013
Witness: <u>CAROLINE WILSON</u>
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 10 day of JAN JAM , 2013
Witness: CAROLINE WILSON
WITNESS Assignor's hand this $10 \text{ day of } \overline{Januard}, 201.3$
Witness: CAROUNE WILSON

#902967 1104-1745 and 1753

1

**RECORDED: 02/08/2013**